Alexander Wade <awade@boxborough-ma.gov>

The Park at Beaver Brook OSCD Special Permit

Owen Neville <oneville@boxborough-ma.gov> Mon, Dec 1, 2025 at 3:02 PM
To: Rebecca Verner <rverner@boxborough-ma.gov>, Richard Guzzardi <rguzzardi@boxborough-ma.gov>, Mark White
<mwhite@boxborough-ma.gov>, Cindy Markowitz <cmarkowitz@boxborough-ma.gov>, Christopher Dowdy
<cdowdy@boxborough-ma.gov>, Alexander Wade <AWade@boxborough-ma.gov>, rdion@campanelli.com

Dear members of the Planning Board,

| again write on behalf of the Agricultural Commission in support of this proposal and call your attention, once again, to my
letter of September 12, 2025 on this subject.

Additionally, we request that the restoration/management plan for Lots 16 and 17 be implemented as soon as possible.
Thank you for your consideration,

Owen

Owen J. Neville, Chair

Boxborough Agricultural Commission



